
WSSA EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018 

 
 
PRESIDENT  

Kimm Peters       (w) 262-697-4664 
Kenosha County Department of Human Services  (c) 262-620-0863 
8600 Sheridan Road, Suite 122    kimm.peters@kenoshacounty.org 
Kenosha, WI  53143   
     

PAST PRESIDENT  
Missy Hubacher       (w) 414-847-4795  
Goodwill Industries – Southeastern WI                Melissa.hubacher@goodwillsew.com 
6055 N 91st St         
Milwaukee, WI 53225        

 
PRESIDENT ELECT  

Barb Kopplin       (w) 920-262-9667 
Community Action Coalition    (c) 920-988-9128 
114 E. Main St      barbk@cacscw.org 
Watertown, WI 53094       

 
TREASURER  

Sherri Arnold       (w) 262-697-4549  
Goodwill Industries/Kenosha County    (c) 262-210-6998  
8600 Sheridan Road       sherri.arnold@kenoshacounty.org 
Kenosha, WI 53143         

 
SECRETARY  

Angela Vaughn      (w) 262-697-4600 
Goodwill Industries/Kenosha County   (c) 262-945-8886 
8600 Sheridan Road, Suite 122    angela.vaughn@kenoshacounty.org   
Kenosha, WI  53143         
 

PARLIAMENTARIAN  
Jaci Fuller        Retired  
3377 Springgate Court      (c) 715-225-3978  
Eau Claire, WI 54701      tomnjaci58@gmail.com   
 

HISTORIAN  
Holly M. Jackson       (c) 715-271-3476 
207 W. Chippewa Street      holly.jackson@dhs.wisconsin.gov  
Cadott, WI 54727       
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DISTRICT PRESIDENTS 
 

EASTERN  
 
NORTH CENTRAL  

Vacant 
 
Julie Van Dahm 
1821 5th Street, South  

 
 
(c) 715-213-8005  
jvan54494@yahoo.com   

 Wisconsin Rapids, WI  54494   
 

NORTHLAND 
 
 
 
SOUTHEASTERN 

Cary Breitlow 
1316 N. 14th Street, Ste 200 
Superior, WI  54880 
 
Kevin Loef 
Goodwill Industries/Kenosha County 
8600 Sheridan Road 
Kenosha, WI  53143 

(c) 715-395-7330 
Cary.breitlow@douglascountywi.
org  
 
(w) 262-697-4521 
Kevin.loef@kenoshacounty.org  

 
SOUTH CENTRAL 
 
 
 
 
WEST CENTRAL 

 
Christy Duhr 
20618 Buckta Hill Rd 
Richland Center, WI 53581 
 
 
Jaci Fuller 
3377 South Gate Court  
Eau Claire, WI  54701 

 
 (w) 608-475-9040 
Christy_duhr@usc.salvationarmy.
org 
 
 
Retired 
(C) 715-225-3978 
tomnjaci58@gmail.com 
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